FEDERAZIONE SVIZZERA DI BOCCE
FEDERATION SUISSE DE BOCCIA
SCHWEIZERISCHER BOCCIA VERBAND

2026

- . BC FELDMUHLE-
1 173  Bonfiglio Antonio 8207  Schaffhausen VET PRIMAVERA SG
- . BC FELDMUHLE-
2 174  Bonfiglio Marco 9034  Eggersriet PRIMAVERA SG
. BC FELDMUHLE-
3 172 Bongio Amos 9400 Rorschach PRIMAVERA SG
4 186  Boscardin René 9000 St.Gallen VET BC ST. GALLEN SG
. BC FELDMUHLE-
5 231 Buob Monika 9400 Rorschach PRIMAVERA SG
6 267  Caporrino Angelo 8957  Spreitenbach BC SAN GIACOMO SG
7 268  Caporrino Anna 8730  Uznach BC SAN GIACOMO SG
8 269  Caporrino Antonietta 8730  Uznach BC SAN GIACOMO SG
9 270  Caporrino Maria 8730  Uznach BC SAN GIACOMO SG
10 271  Caporrino Simone 8730  Uznach BC SAN GIACOMO SG
BC FELDMUHLE-
11 221  Cappello Angelo 9403  Goldach VET PRIMAVERA SG
12 276  Cardillo Antonio 8620  Wetzikon BC SAN GIACOMO SG
13 277  Cardillo Gino 8303  Bassersdorf BC SAN GIACOMO SG
14 259  Cardillo Pasquale 8638  Goldingen BC SAN GIACOMO SG
15 337 Ceruso Davide 8640 Rapperswil SG BC SAN GIACOMO SG
16 338 Ceruso Luigi 8640 Rapperswil SG VET BC SAN GIACOMO SG
17 348  Chiriatti Crocefisso 8643 Jona VET BC SAN GIACOMO SG
18 366 Coccaro Angelo 9240  Niederglatt BC UZWIL SG
. . . BC FELDMUHLE-
19 391  Coniglio Nicola 9423  Altenrhein PRIMAVERA SG
_— . BC FELDMUHLE-
20 399  Corasiniti Gregorio 9603  Goldach PRIMAVERA SG
21 484  Curcio Massimo 8730  Uznach BC SAN GIACOMO SG
22 462  De Giorgi Pasquale 9326 Horn BC ST. GALLEN SG
. BC FELDMUHLE-
23 477  De Stefano Nicola 9435  Heerbrugg VET PRIMAVERA SG
24 479  De Zanet Romano 8722  Kaltbrunn VET BC SAN GIACOMO SG
25 502 Demasi Cosimo 9500 Wil SG VET BC UZWIL SG
. BC FELDMUHLE-
26 511 Di Cugno Pasquale 9400 Rorschach VET PRIMAVERA SG
S BC FELDMUHLE-
27 524  DiJorio Enzo 9400 Rorschach VET PRIMAVERA SG
28 534  Di Vicino Luigi 9320  Arbon BC UZWIL SG
29 552  Dvorak Pascal 8716  Schmerikon BC SAN GIACOMO SG
30 581 Falvella Raffaele 9240  Uzwil VET BC UZWIL SG

1/3



31
32
33

34

35
36

37

38

39
40
41

42

43

44
45

46

47

48

49

50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

623
628
627

651

731
719

762

763

801
836
864

897

1916

943
955
990

1915

1006

1007

1038

1050
1060
1054
1081
1099
1172
1187
1396
1224
1283
1389
1390
1391
1902
1392
1393

Fiabane
Fina
Fiorenza
Fontanive

Gallo

Gerardi

Glorioso

Glorioso

Guglielmi
Imperato

Jud

Kroh
Landi
Legittimo
Lombardi

Maffei
Maiorana
Maloca
Maloku

Marrocco

Martone
Marzoli

Mascetti
Medau

Merolillo

Nascimento
Nittolo
Oliva
Penasa

Pierri

Romano
Romano
Romano
Romano
Romano

Romano

Louis
Costantino

Angelo
Ralph-Antonio
Igor

Mario

Giulio

Walter

Luigi

Luca Marco
Fredy

Betty
Mauro
Luigi
Ezio
Luigi
Filippo
Stanko
Avni

Omar
Gennaro
Andrea
Ugo
Antonio

Nicola

Arturo
Antonio
Michele
Bruno

Antonio
Domenico
Francesco
Francesco
Jessica
Mario

Michele

9014
9500
9320

9404

9323
9247

9033

9033

9244
8330
8716

9403

9400

9404
9213

9403

9424

8280

8212

9205
8716
9245
9008
9400

9016
9244

9326
9240
9400

9244
8716
8730
8716
8716
8716
8716

St.Gallen
Wil SG

Arbon

Rorschacherber
g

Steinach

Henau

Untereggen

Untereggen
Uzwil
Pfaffikon ZH

Schmerikon

Goldach

Rorschach

Rorschacherber
g
Hauptwil

Goldach
Rheineck

Kreuzlingen

Neuhausen am
Rheinfall

Waldkirch
Schmerikon
Oberburen
St.Gallen
Rorschach
St.Gallen
Niederuzwil
Horn

Uzwil
Rorschach
Niederuzwil
Schmerikon
Uznach
Schmerikon
Schmerikon
Schmerikon

Schmerikon

VET

VET

u18

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET

BC ST. GALLEN
BC UZWIL

BC UZWIL

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC ST. GALLEN

BC UZWIL

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC UZWIL
BC SAN GIACOMO

BC SAN GIACOMO

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC UZWIL

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC SAN GIACOMO
BC UZWIL

BC ST. GALLEN

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC ST. GALLEN

BC UZWIL

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC UZWIL

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC UZWIL

BC SAN GIACOMO
BC SAN GIACOMO
BC SAN GIACOMO
BC SAN GIACOMO
BC SAN GIACOMO
BC SAN GIACOMO

SG
SG
SG

SG

SG
SG

SG

SG

SG
SG
SG

SG

SG

SG
SG
SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG

2/3



67
68

69
70
71
72

73

74

75
76

77

78
79
80

81

82

83

84

85
86

87
88

1359

1455

1457
1526
1504
1509

1514

1527

1528
1458

1500

1584
1945

1608

1609

1621

1628

1629

1649

1664

1733

1800

Russo

Santoro

Saracino

Schirinzi

Schuler-
Pasquale

Sciuto

Scura
Siano
Sibilia
Simone

Stamerra

Studer
Sunna
Tassone
Terranova
Tino
Tomaselli
Tomaselli
Tremari
Turone
Vono

Zerilli

Giovanni
Domenico
Michele
Ennio
Carmela
Erika

Sandro
Nicola
Silvio
Donato

Antonio

Giancarla
Osvaldo
Francesco
Angelo
Francesco
Raffaele
Salvatore
Angelo
Salvatore
Simone

Christian

9320

8887

9404
9244
8810
7320

8405

9403

9422
9500

9403

9400
8645

8645

9404

9423
9370
8370
9200

9326

9475

8716

Arbon

Mels

Rorschacherber
g
Niederuzwil VET

VET

Horgen
Sargans VET

Winterthur
Goldach

Staad
Will
Goldach

Rorschach VET

Jona VET

Rapperswil-
Jona
Rorschacherber
g

Altenrgein

VET

Sirnach VET

Sirnach

Gossau VET

Horn

Sevelen

Schmerikon

BC UZWIL

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC UZWIL
BC SAN GIACOMO

BC SAN GIACOMO
BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC UZWIL

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC SAN GIACOMO

BC SAN GIACOMO

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC ST. GALLEN

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC ST. GALLEN

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA
BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC SAN GIACOMO

SG
SG

SG
SG
SG
SG
SG

SG

SG
SG
SG

SG
SG
SG

SG

SG
SG
SG
SG
SG

SG
SG

3/3



