



16.02.2026

TESSERATI - LICENCIÉS - MITGLIEDER
SG

1	173	Bonfiglio	Antonio	8207	Schaffhausen	VET	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
2	174	Bonfiglio	Marco	9034	Eggersriet		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
3	172	Bongio	Amos	9400	Rorschach		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
4	186	Boscardin	René	9000	St.Gallen	VET	BC ST. GALLEN	SG
5	231	Buob	Monika	9400	Rorschach		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
6	267	Caporrino	Angelo	8957	Spreitenbach		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
7	268	Caporrino	Anna	8730	Uznach		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
8	269	Caporrino	Antonietta	8730	Uznach		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
9	270	Caporrino	Maria	8730	Uznach		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
10	271	Caporrino	Simone	8730	Uznach		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
11	221	Cappello	Angelo	9403	Goldach	VET	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
12	276	Cardillo	Antonio	8620	Wetzikon		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
13	277	Cardillo	Gino	8303	Bassersdorf		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
14	259	Cardillo	Pasquale	8638	Goldingen		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
15	337	Ceruso	Davide	8640	Rapperswil SG		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
16	338	Ceruso	Luigi	8640	Rapperswil SG	VET	BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
17	348	Chiriatti	Crocefisso	8643	Jona	VET	BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
18	366	Coccaro	Angelo	9240	Niederglatt		BC UZWIL	SG
19	391	Coniglio	Nicola	9423	Altenrhein		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
20	399	Corasiniti	Gregorio	9603	Goldach		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
21	484	Curcio	Massimo	8730	Uznach		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
22	462	De Giorgi	Pasquale	9326	Horn		BC ST. GALLEN	SG
23	477	De Stefano	Nicola	9435	Heerbrugg	VET	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
24	479	De Zanet	Romano	8722	Kaltbrunn	VET	BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
25	502	Demasi	Cosimo	9500	Wil SG	VET	BC UZWIL	SG
26	511	Di Cugno	Pasquale	9400	Rorschach	VET	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
27	524	Di Jorio	Enzo	9400	Rorschach	VET	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
28	534	Di Vicino	Luigi	9320	Arbon		BC UZWIL	SG
29	552	Dvorak	Pascal	8716	Schmerikon		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
30	581	Falvella	Raffaele	9240	Uzwil	VET	BC UZWIL	SG

31	623	Fiabane	Louis	9014	St.Gallen		BC ST. GALLEN	SG
32	628	Fina	Costantino	9500	Wil SG	VET	BC UZWIL	SG
33	627	Fiorenza	Angelo	9320	Arbon		BC UZWIL	SG
34	651	Fontanive	Ralph-Antonio	9404	Rorschacherberg		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
35	731	Gallo	Igor	9323	Steinach		BC ST. GALLEN	SG
36	719	Gerardi	Mario	9247	Henau	VET	BC UZWIL	SG
37	762	Glorioso	Giulio	9033	Untereggen	U18	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
38	763	Glorioso	Walter	9033	Untereggen		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
39	801	Guglielmi	Luigi	9244	Uzwil	VET	BC UZWIL	SG
40	836	Imperato	Luca Marco	8330	Pfäffikon ZH		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
41	864	Jud	Fredy	8716	Schmerikon	VET	BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
42	897	Kroh	Betty	9403	Goldach		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
43	1916	Landi	Mauro	9400	Rorschach		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
44	943	Legittimo	Luigi	9404	Rorschacherberg	VET	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
45	955	Lombardi	Ezio	9213	Hauptwil	VET	BC UZWIL	SG
46	990	Maffei	Luigi	9403	Goldach		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
47	1915	Maiorana	Filippo	9424	Rheineck	VET	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
48	1006	Maloca	Stanko	8280	Kreuzlingen	VET	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
49	1007	Maloku	Avni	8212	Neuhausen am Rheinfall		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
50	1038	Marrocco	Omar	9205	Waldkirch		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
51	1050	Martone	Gennaro	8716	Schmerikon	VET	BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
52	1060	Marzoli	Andrea	9245	Oberbüren		BC UZWIL	SG
53	1054	Mascetti	Ugo	9008	St.Gallen	VET	BC ST. GALLEN	SG
54	1081	Medau	Antonio	9400	Rorschach		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
55	1099	Merolillo	Nicola	9016	St.Gallen	VET	BC ST. GALLEN	SG
56	1172	Nascimento	Arturo	9244	Niederuzwil	VET	BC UZWIL	SG
57	1187	Nittolo	Antonio	9326	Horn	VET	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
58	1396	Oliva	Michele	9240	Uzwil	VET	BC UZWIL	SG
59	1224	Penasa	Bruno	9400	Rorschach	VET	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
60	1283	Pierrri	Antonio	9244	Niederuzwil	VET	BC UZWIL	SG
61	1389	Romano	Domenico	8716	Schmerikon		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
62	1390	Romano	Francesco	8730	Uznach	VET	BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
63	1391	Romano	Francesco	8716	Schmerikon		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
64	1902	Romano	Jessica	8716	Schmerikon		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
65	1392	Romano	Mario	8716	Schmerikon	VET	BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
66	1393	Romano	Michele	8716	Schmerikon	VET	BC SAN GIACOMO	SG

67	1359	Russo	Giovanni	9320	Arbon		BC UZWIL	SG
68	1455	Santoro	Domenico	8887	Mels		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
69	1457	Saracino	Michele	9404	Rorschacherberg	VET	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
70	1526	Schirinzi	Ennio	9244	Niederuzwil	VET	BC UZWIL	SG
71	1504	Schuler-Pasquale	Carmela	8810	Horgen		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
72	1509	Sciuto	Erika	7320	Sargans	VET	BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
73	1514	Scura	Sandro	8405	Winterthur		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
74	1527	Siano	Nicola	9403	Goldach		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
75	1528	Sibilia	Silvio	9422	Staad		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
76	1458	Simone	Donato	9500	Will		BC UZWIL	SG
77	1500	Stamerra	Antonio	9403	Goldach		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
78	1584	Studer	Giancarla	9400	Rorschach	VET	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
79	1945	Sunna	Osvaldo	8645	Jona	VET	BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
80	1608	Tassone	Francesco	8645	Rapperswil-Jona		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG
81	1609	Terranova	Angelo	9404	Rorschacherberg	VET	BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
82	1621	Tino	Francesco	9423	Altenrgein		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
83	1628	Tomaselli	Raffaele	9370	Sirnach	VET	BC ST. GALLEN	SG
84	1629	Tomaselli	Salvatore	8370	Sirnach		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
85	1649	Tremari	Angelo	9200	Gossau	VET	BC ST. GALLEN	SG
86	1664	Turone	Salvatore	9326	Horn		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
87	1733	Vono	Simone	9475	Sevelen		BC FELDMÜHLE-PRIMAVERA	SG
88	1800	Zerilli	Christian	8716	Schmerikon		BC SAN GIACOMO	SG